ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The Village of Hoffman Estates Department of Public Works is soliciting bids for <u>"500,000 Gallon Spheroid</u> <u>Olmstead tank (T-5) Exterior Repaint with Containment, Wet Interior Repaint, Dry Interior Repaint, and</u> <u>Miscellaneous Repairs.</u>"

Note: This project name is to be understood to include the entire scope of project as defined and detailed by these specifications and Contract Documents.

Separate sealed bids will be received by the Office of the Village Clerk, 1900 Hassell Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois, 60169, (Municipal Building) until **2:00pm**, local time, **November 29, 2023** at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud. It is the responsibility of the bidder to meet the specified opening time; and any bid not so received will be returned unopened. Bids must be identified as such on the outside of the sealed envelope. This can be done by label as may be provided by the agency or by marking the envelope "SEAED BID" with the following information: Company name, address, item bid, date, and time opening.

The Bid Requirements and Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations:

At the Village Hall at 1900 Hassell Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois.

Printed copies, electronic copies, or Documents on Flash drives with the Bidding Documents must be obtained from the office of DIXON ENGINEERING, INC., 1104 Third Avenue, Lake Odessa, Michigan, 48849 (Issuing Office) upon payment for handling charge of each set in the respective format. Payment for handling charges should be made to Dixon Engineering, Incorporated. There will be no refund of handling charge for return of specification packages, or in the digital format.

	Cost
Bidding Requirements	\$200.00
Electronic download of Bidding Requirements by email (PDF)	\$100.00

For further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders, and if applicable Supplemental Instructions to Bidders, that are included in the Bidding Requirements. All bids must be accompanied by a Bidder's bond, certified check, bank cashier's check, or bank draft payable to the Village of Hoffman Estates for ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the Bid as provided in the Instructions to Bidders.

Rejection of Bids. The Village of Hoffman Estates reserves the right to waive any/all informality, or to reject any Bids and/or parts thereof, and to accept that bid which it deems most favorable to Hoffman Estates after all bids have been examined and canvassed.

By the Order of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Hoffman Estates.

(date)

Bev Romanoff, Village Clerk

TO BE PUBLISHED ON NOVEMBER 1, 2023, PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS